5-16-00

FORM PTO-1595 KUSUMOTO 208 RECORDATION FO	DM COVED OFFEET THE DEDARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 6-93)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	5419ddress of receiving party(ies)
MASANOBU INUI	Name: Yoshiteru Sogawa
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗀 Yes 🚨 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
△ Assignment △ Merger	Street Address: 1-2-35 Sen-Cho
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Otsu-Shi
☐ Other	City: Shiga State: JAPAN ZIP:520-086
Execution Date: February 16, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/505,659	
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ∰ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Karl F. Milde, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: MILDE, HOFFBERG & MACKLIN, LLP	☑ Enclosed
· ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 460	
City: White Plains State: NY ZIP: 10606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
KARL F. MILDE, JR. Name of Person Signing	Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby ACKNOWLEDGED. Masanobu Invi hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Yoshiteru Sogawa, a citizen of Japan , residing at 1-2-35 Sen-Cho, Otsu-Shi, Shiga 520-0863 an undivided one half (1/2) interest in my entire right, title, and interest in and to my application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith [] was filed on _____ as application Scrial No. _____ entitled and my entire right, title, and interest in and to my invention(s), whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application of the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, his successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions and said applications. Date Inventor February 16,2000 Masanobu V

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010826 FRAME: 0075